FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92	18-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Pleas	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft         D-65926 Frankfurt am Main     </li> <li>Federal Republic of Germany</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment         Merger         Security Agreement         Other         Execution Date:         2     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Dyneon GmbH Internal D-84504 Burgkirchen Address: Federal Republic of Germany Street Address: City: State: Zip Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): U.S. Patent Nos. 4,829,116 and 5,4 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the app	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (2)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (2 charlies) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Of City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 04/18/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000155 546.3021	<ol> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>
01 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a <u>Ashley I. Pezzner</u> Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Attorney Docket #: 87/F 076 & 92/F 921 Total num OMB No 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this Mail documents to be recorded with requ Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estim PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	March 29, 2000 Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _(2) portion uired cover sheet information to: rks o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,
04/18/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000154 4829116 FEAST-CLASS MAIL H	HAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING E UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS N AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: TENTSAND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON SOTA DAY OF May CLI DCC PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0973

2 2185

SOLE JOINT (U.S. Rights)

Summer Standerse,

1 1258

## ASSIGNMENT

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, WHEREAS, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of each of the United States Letters Patent and/or United States Patent Applications;

U.S. Patent No.Issued4.829.116May 9, 19895,463.021October 31, 1995

WHEREAS Dyneon GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Federal Republic of , whose address is D-84504 Burgkirchen, Federal Rep.of Germany. Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the above listed United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above listed Letters Patent of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed J. S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to Assignor about the above listed U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors

## PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0974

and assigns, to obtain anf enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Frankfurt am Main, Fed.Rep.of Germany, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Ling mote

Burgkirchen, Fed.Rep.of Germany, Dvneon GmbH

2 2185 Curati 2 2185

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0975 Hoechst Aktiergesellschaft, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, has Federal Republic of Germany consulted the documents of title of each patent and patent application set forth in the Assignment signed on the th day of 1997 and believe that it holds title of said patents and patent applications.

Dated: Frankfurt am Main, Fed.Rep.of Germany,

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

ipu il

Name: Title: <u>Marchinschallan</u>

> PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0976

199 6 - 19**6**6

negative.

Nurmer 1795/1999 der Urkundenrolle

Der Notar versichert, daß er die Beteiligten nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne des § 3 Abs. 1 Satz 1 Nr. 7 LeurkG gefragt hat. Die Frage wurde verneint.

Vorstehende, vor mir anerkannte Unterschriften der Verren

1. Verner Dupré, Wiesbaden,

2. Prokurist Klaus Luhmann, Kelkheim,

beglaubige ich hiermit. Sie sind mir persönlich bekannt.

Gleichzeitig bescheinige ich aufgrund des mir vorliemenden beglaubigten Handelsregistemauszuges des Amtsgerichts Frankrunt am Main vom C5.07.1999 - HR B 14 500 - über lie HOECHST AKTIENGESELL-SCHAFT in FRAN (FURT AM MAIN, daß die Herren have affixed the above signatures. They are personally known to me.

The Notary Public confirms, that he

has been a prior involvement in the

meaning of § 3 section 1 sentence 1

No. 7 BeurkG (Law on Notarization).

This guestion was answered in the

I hereby certify that Messrs.

has asked the participants, if there

At the same time I confirm that according to the duly certified extract of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Frankfurt am Main, on HOECHST AKTIENGESELL-SCHAFT of FRANKFURT AM MAIN, which is before me, dated 05.07.1999, - HR B 14500 - Messrs.

1. Werner Dupré,

2. Klaus Luhmann,

als Prokuristen der Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft zur gemeinsamen Vertretung der Gesellschaft berechtigt sind.

in their capacity as registered authorized signatories of Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft are authorized to jointly represent the said Corporation in legally binding manner.

Frankfurt am Main, den 29. September 1999



REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0977

-192 A 6 2000

<u>Urkunden-Rolle-Nr. 1/2268 /1999</u>

I hereby certify, that the above is the true signature of Mr. Klaus Buschhausen, born on 01.11.1953, adress 84543 Winhöring, Donaustraße 17, identified by his German Identity Card.

Altötting, den 07. Dezember 1999



LE CEL

(Dr. Lickleder), Notar/or

## <u>Urkunden-Rolle-Nr. 2/2185 /1999</u>

I hereby certify, that the above is the true signature of Mr. Dr. Hans-Josef Staudt, born on 09.02.1955, adress 84533 Haiming, Burghauser Straße 21, identified by his German Identity Card.

Basing on the inspection of a copy from Register of Companies, certified on the 24.09.1999 by the Registration Court of the "Landgericht" Traunstein (District Court), I herewith certify that Mr. Dr. Hans-Josef Staudt and Mr. Klaus Buschhausen in their capacity as registered authorized signatories are duly uthorized to sign on behalf of the firm of dyneon GmbH in lyingkirchen and that the firm is a juristic person duly organ zed under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany.

Aldötting, den 08. Dezember 1999



(Spaett), Notar/or PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 04/06/2000** 

やい く メ メ メ チ

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*